STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA IN DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF BURLEIGH SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Wano Township; Willowbank Township;
Russell Township; Corwin Township;
Valley Township; Mike and Patty Bartel;
Richard and Susan R. Long; Steven and
Julia Nelson; Phyllis P. Otterness and
Patricia A. Vick; Brandon and Tausha
Schweigert; Shockman Farm Partnership,
LLLP; Debra Sue Wald; Lucas and Jill Wald;
Tim Leppert; Orr Farms; Steve M. and
Sandra J. Rupp; David A. and Denette M.
Schweigert; Allen D. and Inna N. Swiontek;
David and Holly Wald; Weston Wald; and
Willowbank Hutterian Brethren Association,

Appellants,
VS.
North Dakota Public Service Commission;
Otter Tail Power Company; and Montana-

Dakota Utilities Co.,

Appellees.

PSC Case No. PU-24-91
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CIVIL NO. 08-2025-CV-02068

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[111 Ihereby certify that on the 13" day of August 2025, the following document: Notice

to Appellants of Estimated Costs was filed electronically with the Clerk of Court via the

Odyssey File and Serve System using the email addresses provided on the Odyssey

Electronic Service and File System and will send notice of Electronic Filing to:

e Steven J. Leibel — steve@bismarck-attorneys.com

e Douglas J. Nill - dnill@farmlaw.com

e Paul J. Forster — pforster@crowleyfleck.com
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Brian Johnson, Legal Counsel
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e Erik J. Edison — ejedison@crowleyfleck.com

o Casey A. Furey — cfurey@crowleyfleck.com

e Allison Waldon — allison.waldon@mduresources.com
e Drew Wrigley — ndag@nd.gov

e Zachary Pelham — zep@pearce-durick.com

L L —

Brian Johnson (ID No. 07937)
Special Assistant Attorney General
State Capitol — 12t Floor

600 East Boulevard Ave — Dept 408
Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0480
Telephone (701) 328-2407
Facsimile (701) 328-2410
brljohnson@nd.gov

Dated this 13" day of August 2025.

Attorney for Appellee, North Dakota Public Service Commission



